NORME	 CEI
INTERNATIONALE	 IEC
INTERNATIONAL	 603 -4
STANDARD Première édition
First edition
1987
Connecteurs pour fréquences inférieures à 3 MHz
pour utilisation avec cartes imprimées

Number of contacts
603-4 © I E C 1987
2. I E C type designation
Connectors according to this standard shall be designated as follows :
Direct solder to printed board having
nominal thicknesses covering the whole
range up to 2.4 mm (0.094 in)
A
Letter denoting type of Solder B
termination Solderless wrap terminations or direct
solder to printed board thicknesses
larger than 2.4 mm (0.094 in)
C
Solder tab type termination points D
Note. — "L" stands for letter.	 365/86
"N" stands for number.
Examples :
603-4 IEC-P-050MA :
603-4 IEC-R-050FC :
50 position free connector, male contacts, for solder to printed board of
thickness less than or equal to 2.4 mm (0.094 in).
50 position fixed connector, female contacts, for solderless wrap termi-
nations or soldered to printed board of thicknesses larger than 2.4 mm
(0.094 in).
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
60
3-4
:19
87
Cette zone ne doit pas
être utilisée pour le
détrompage
Embase
(bloc femelle)
Contact
femelle
enlevé
— 10 —	 603-4 © C E I 1987
3. Dimensions
3.1 Généralités
Les dimensions en inches sont originales.
Les dessins sont représentés avec la projection en premier dièdre.
La forme des connecteurs peut être différente de celle donnée dans les figures suivantes, à
condition que les dimensions spécifiées ne soient pas modifiées.
3.1.1 La polarisation est réalisée par les extrémités asymétriques : nervure et gorge.
3.1.2 Le détrompage est obtenu par insertion d'un doigt de codage dans l'alvéole du contact mâle
approprié et en enlevant le contact femelle dans l'alvéole correspondant.
5,72 (0,225)
17,78 ± 0,38 (0,700 ± 0,015)
0,86 (0,034) 	 O 1,12 (0,044)
1	 	̂ 	 n
0,58 (0,023) 	 T
355/86
Dimensions en millimètres et en inches
FIG. 1. — Doigt de codage.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to